3W，WIDE INPUT, ISOLATED & REGULATED
SINGLE OUTPUT , DC-DC CONVERTER
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
Product series
Input voltage
Output voltage
Package
Rated power
FEATURES
●Efficiency up to 83%
●2:1 wide input voltage range
●Operating Temperature range: -40 ~ +85℃
●No Power derating (≤85 )℃
●3.0KVDC isolation
●Ultra-Miniature, SMD Package
●Short Circuit Protection(automatic recovery)
●Low no-load power consumption
●External On/Off control
APPLICATION
SELECTION GUIDE
Input Voltage(VDC) Output Current (mA) Input Current (mA)(Typ.)
Model Nominal
(Range) Max.
①
Output
Voltage
(VDC) Max. Min.
@Max.
Load
@No
Load
Reflected
Ripple
Current
(mA,Typ.)
Max.
Capacitive
Load (µF)
Efficiency
(%, Typ.)
@Max.
Load
3.3 909 45 342 2700 74
5 600 30 323 2200 77
12 250 12 316 680 79
12
(9-18)
20
15 200 10 316
20 30
470 79
3.3 909 45 166 2700 74
5 600 30 156 2200 81
12 250 12 152 680 82
15 200 10 152 470 82
24
(18-36)
40
24 125 6 157
7 110
330 80
3.3 909 45 84 2700 74
5 600 30 78 2200 80
12 250 12 74 680 83
48
(36-75)
80
15 200 10 74
7 45
470 83
Note:①.Absolute maximum rating without damage on the converter.
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Item Test Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit